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The Importance of English

1t & estimmted that coly 15% of the warld papulation usas English. Sa

why & it considered sa impartant by the Japanese Monbushe? The

ﬁ;ﬁmﬁﬁ af English & not how many pecple speak it, but what it &
o

Englirh for News and Information

Thres quarters of all email, fax and telegram messapes in the workd ar
RmmﬁﬁfhE  percent af computer data are processed and
stored in English, Much stellite eommumication i ako camnad m
E”H‘ﬁ Mire tham half af the newspapers in the warld ave published in

ish for Business, y, and the Professions
Enplish & the language fhat a Chinese and & Japanesa businessmean are
most likely to use fo commimicate. In intermational stock markets
impartant commadities such 2 gald and eurrency are traded in English,
Enplish is the official language of many mtematioen] arpantztions,
as the United Natioms: It is fhe lanpuage of intemational
conferences and of intemnational ?urtmg events, Most professional
am published in English. Even papers publighed m Japanese
often have abstracts written in English.

American and British mavies and papular music are seen and heard all

m'arhtk :Ea]ﬂi\i Boaks in are ml%mm'm i mmﬁ where fow
ple actually v Enplish. Cne reason that Japanese sudents pive for

Eujngﬂlghshismmmﬂﬂmm sangs, mavies and hooks

Eﬂﬂgilﬂmm—ﬁﬂiTﬂﬂl : : :
Englishis spoken in larpe hatels and tourist attractions, ot airports, and
n shaps that tourists frequent. Most interational fours are condneted n
English. In unIL-EEn]ish gpeaking countries where there are intematicmal
fourists, even bus drivers and sireet venders can speak a little Engfish.

In India and in sidteen countriss in Africa, English & the lmguage of
gavemnment. Englih is n scheols in these countries hecanse it &
nexemary for carers, In China, Two hundred fifty million Chmese
{almost fwice the papulation of Japan) are learming Englishon TV,

The Sitwation for Japamese Gradustes

Wawadays many Japaness collape pradumtes will have opporhunitics o
vistt fi countries on busmess, or to work, Enplish is ikely to be
needad wherever fhey go, even if they ave warking in countries where
English is nat the dommsnt 2. Local warkers with whem they

wark may spaak English but not Japanese,
Many leulﬂmutrl:lmintm.‘tedin. anes husiness,
ta:hr{n and & =l

ture. However, there are ot memy peaple wha
understand .lﬂ]:.mesa More and more information abeut Japan needs
e trarsmitt mmghhsn&atm'ﬁenphmﬂmwr will knaw
whatis gring an i Japan nd can Jaam about Japanese eulture.

More Japanese will need fo atiend imtemational conferences, which an
held in Engligh. They will nead o present papers and participate i
discussioms vsimg Engligh,

Mustinfarmation on the Intemet is m Enplish. To take advantape of this
mformation Japaness nead ta be ablz toread English,

English i the mst widely used languape m the workd today. It is usad
nat enly for commurieation between native English speakers, but alsa

between non-native speakers. Mare and mare peaople amund the workd
will leam and vse English in the fufure.,

LG SRR W
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3.18 | 3.19 | 3.65 | 3.64 [ 3.35 | 3.48 [ 3.51 | 3.63 | 3.41| 3.2 |3.38|3.15 | 4.36 | 3.23
3.21|3.17 | 3.74 | 3.67 | 3.46 | 3.65 | 3.53 | 3.66 | 3.43 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.33 | 4.38 | 3.29
3.34|3.33[3.79|3.83 3.53|3.48 [3.71(3.83 | 3.54 | 3.14 | 3.27 | 3.18 | 4.45 | 3.37
3.04 | 3.13 [ 3.81 | 4.08 [ 3.56 | 2.71 [ 3.65|3.68 | 3.09 | 4.04 | 3.8 |3.95|4.56 | 3.92
3.03|3.05|3.53|3.45[3.28| 3.3 | 3.2 |3.48 [3.37|3.06 [3.31]2.93 |4.32] 3.1
3.11 | 3.11| 3.5 | 3.48 [3.17 | 3.32 [ 3.39 | 3.47 | 3.23 | 3.13 | 3.29 | 3.07 | 4.44 | 3.15
3.22|3.223.68|3.68 [3.38|3.49 [3.49 | 3.62 | 3.42 | 3.28 | 3.34 | 3.14 | 4.42 | 3.23
3.05|3.05|3.63|3.56 |3.31|3.41 |3.44|3.56 | 3.36 | 3.07 | 3.38 | 3.1 |4.37|3.13
3.17 | 3.17 | 3.64 | 3.62 [ 3.37 | 3.57 | 3.57 | 3.71 | 3.47 | 3.26 | 3.47 | 3.21 | 4.22 | 3.19
3.37|3.39 | 3.81|3.85|3.51|3.62 |3.64|3.81 |3.56(3.29 | 3.42 | 3.23 | 4.35 | 3.46
3.453.44 | 3.7 | 3.68 3.39|3.43 |3.57 | 3.64 |3.42(3.23 | 3.44 | 3.34 | 4.54 | 3.43
3.16 | 3.12 | 3.68 | 3.7 [3.51|3.65|3.61(3.71|3.47 |3.38 |3.47 | 3.3 | 4.49|3.35
3.15|3.17 | 3.74 | 3.72 | 3.34 | 3.48 | 3.58 | 3.7 |3.47(3.27 |3.27|3.14 | 4.34 | 3.21
2.98 |3.01| 3.5 | 3.49 [3.19|3.42 [ 3.33(3.49 | 3.27 | 3.07 | 3.36 | 2.98 | 4.37 | 3.11
3.1 |3.15[3.64 | 3.58 | 3.32 | 3.44 | 3.42 | 3.63 | 3.42 | 3.04 | 3.35 | 2.93 | 3.96 | 3.01
3.433.39 3.74 | 3.57 | 3.4 | 3.44 |3.59|3.61|3.42(3.35|3.48 | 3.35 | 4.48 | 3.47
3.153.02 | 3.8 | 3.81 [3.61(3.87 [3.59|3.81 |3.56|3.68 |3.72|3.46 | 4.47 | 3.37
3.19 | 3.17 | 3.95 | 3.84 [ 3.46 | 3.68 | 3.74 | 3.78 | 3.51 | 3.64 | 3.61 | 3.31 | 4.27 | 3.17
3 |3.05|3.52|3.54|3.34|3.66|3.23|3.46 |3.23|3.51|3.62|3.22|4.323.05
2.97 | 2.91|3.64 |3.55[3.45|3.53 [3.35| 3.6 |3.35(3.22|3.44 | 2.96 | 3.56 | 3.08
3.42|3.41[3.77|3.79 [ 3.39 | 3.44 | 3.59 | 3.73 | 3.47 | 3.01 | 3.34 | 3.18 | 4.52 | 3.36
3.26 |3.25| 3.8 | 3.75[3.74 | 3.59 [ 3.943.93 | 3.57 | 3.2 |3.16| 3.2 |4.48 |3.41
3.27 |3.25|3.85|4.04 | 3.64 | 3.54 | 3.773.97 | 3.74 | 3.42 | 3.22 | 3.19 | 4.28 | 3.39
3.03|3.13[3.75|3.95[3.38|2.83 | 3.6 [3.98 |3.26| 2.8 | 3.3 | 2.9 |4.58|3.15
3.17 | 3.28 | 3.72| 3.5 [3.33(3.29 [3.11(3.39 | 3.18 | 3.72 | 3.76 | 3.47 | 3.78 | 3.28
3.01|2.98 [ 3.18 | 3.04 [ 2.66 | 2.84 | 2.46 | 2.94 | 2.96 | 2.63 | 2.95 | 2.58 | 4.16 | 2.73
3.04 | 3.06 | 3.63 | 3.55 [ 3.48 | 3.52 | 3.44 | 3.64 | 3.51| 3.2 |3.43|3.02|4.38|3.21
3.1|3.3|43|4.5|4.3|2.89| 4.2 |4.5|3.8|3.7|3.85/|3.7|4.3]3.8
3.34|3.32|3.53|3.38(3.29(3.26 [3.49| 3.5 | 3.3 [3.11|3.43| 3.3 | 4.5 | 3.45
3.22|3.09| 3.8 |3.76 | 3.6 | 3.79 | 3.61|3.71 |3.49 | 3.54 | 3.37 | 3.33 | 4.61 | 3.47
2.94 | 3.05|3.55|3.61 [3.04|3.22(3.39(3.41|3.21(3.27 | 3.29 | 3.14 | 4.53 | 3.09
2.99 | 3.02 | 3.41|3.46 | 3.1 |3.33[3.23(3.42|3.11(3.01 |3.18 | 2.93 | 4.44 | 2.99
3.06 | 3.05| 3.3 |3.28 2.94| 3.1 [3.29(3.37 3.13|2.89 | 3.21 | 2.77 | 4.17 | 2.85
3.43|3.44 | 3.64 |3.62 [3.32| 3.4 |3.63(3.53|3.41(3.16 | 3.31|3.28 | 4.61 | 3.41
3.16 | 3.13 | 3.72 | 3.85 [ 3.55 | 3.76 | 3.58 | 3.77 | 3.46 | 3.44 | 3.48 | 3.13 | 4.63 | 3.32
3.22|3.18 [3.95|3.94 [ 3.51 | 3.59 | 3.64 | 3.81 [3.49| 3.3 |2.92| 3 |4.33|3.03
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2.8712.883.433.35[3.05(3.29|3.12|3.34(3.21 |3.15| 3.6 | 3.1 |4.42|3.16
3.39|3.42 3.65|3.573.48| 3.4 |3.32|3.62|3.55|3.38|3.48| 3.2 | 3.9 |3.13
3.26 | 3.23 | 3.87 | 3.77 | 3.47 | 3.45|3.62 | 3.8 |3.47 | 3.2 |3.47 |3.38 |4.59 |3.44
3.09 | 3.05|3.76 | 3.59 | 3.57 | 3.68 | 3.7 |3.73|3.53|3.34|3.51|3.34|4.62| 3.4
3.1 |3.13|3.68|3.58|3.23|3.28|3.47|3.56| 3.4 | 3.1 |3.37|3.11|4.28|3.08
2.8112.83|3.24|3.21|2.89|3.18 |3.02|3.08 |2.98|2.72|3.23|2.68 |4.26 | 2.8
2.9413.01|3.58 |3.62|3.41|3.46|3.39|3.59 (3.43| 3 |3.33|2.94|4.01)|2.91
3.64 |3.59 | 3.87|3.85|3.57|3.64| 3.6 |3.81|3.51|3.44|3.65|3.46|4.46|3.48
3.08 | 3.05|3.45|3.59 | 3.36 | 3.54 | 3.56 | 3.53 | 3.43 | 3.27 | 3.47 | 3.36 | 4.19 | 3.18
3.03 |3.06 | 3.56 | 3.6 [3.28 |3.59 | 3.6 |3.68 |3.46|3.34|3.39|3.27 |4.36|3.29
3.06 | 3.09 | 3.57 | 3.54 | 3.31|3.56 |3.57 |3.75| 3.5 [3.19 |3.41| 3 |4.17)|2.99

3 |3.03|3.81|3.46|3.35|3.49|3.49| 3.8 [3.41|2.94|3.43(2.83|3.71|2.94
3.58 |3.59 | 3.6 [3.75(3.32|3.43|3.52|3.58 3.41|3.26| 3.4 |3.31| 4.5 |3.38
3.2713.29 1 3.69 | 3.72 | 3.47 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.82 | 3.45|3.37 | 3.5 |3.36 |4.45|3.42
3.45|3.44 13.98| 3.9 [3.64|3.69|3.79 |4.01 |3.74|3.34|3.35|3.17| 4.2 |3.52
3.1713.22 1 3.873.89 | 3.6 | 3.7 |3.71|3.87 |3.59 |3.33|3.48 |3.24 |4.57 | 3.67
3.2413.334.01|4.06 |3.59| 3.9 |3.64|3.88|3.68|3.14|3.41|2.98|3.88| 3.3
3.3413.323.53[3.38(3.293.26 3.49| 3.5 | 3.3 |3.11|3.43| 3.3 | 4.5 |3.45
3.4313.44 13.64 |3.62|3.32| 3.4 |3.63|3.53|3.41|3.16|3.31|3.28|4.61|3.41
3.26 | 3.23 | 3.87 | 3.77 | 3.47 | 3.45|3.62 | 3.8 |3.47 | 3.2 |3.47 |3.38 |4.59 |3.44
3.64 | 3.59 | 3.87|3.85|3.57|3.64| 3.6 |3.81|3.51|3.44|3.65|3.46|4.46|3.48
3.58 |3.59 | 3.6 [3.75(3.32|3.43|3.52|3.58 3.41|3.26| 3.4 |3.31| 4.5 |3.38
3.2213.09| 3.8 |3.76| 3.6 [3.79|3.61|3.71|3.49|3.54|3.37|3.33|4.61|3.47
3.16 | 3.13 | 3.72 | 3.85|3.55 | 3.76 | 3.58 | 3.77 | 3.46 | 3.44 | 3.48 | 3.13 | 4.63 | 3.32
3.09 |3.05|3.76 | 3.59 | 3.57 | 3.68 | 3.7 |3.73|3.53|3.34|3.51|3.34|4.62| 3.4
3.08 | 3.05|3.45|3.59 | 3.36 | 3.54 | 3.56 | 3.53 | 3.43 | 3.27 | 3.47 | 3.36 | 4.19 | 3.18
3.2713.29 1 3.69 | 3.72 | 3.47 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.82 | 3.45 | 3.37 | 3.5 |3.36 |4.45|3.42
2.9413.05|3.55|3.61|3.04|3.22|3.39|3.41|3.21 |3.27 |3.29 | 3.14 | 4.53 | 3.09
3.2213.18 | 3.95|3.943.51|3.59|3.64(3.81(3.49| 3.3 [2.92| 3 |4.33)|3.03
3.1 |3.13|3.68|3.58|3.23|3.28|3.47|3.56| 3.4 | 3.1 |3.37|3.11|4.28|3.08
3.03 |3.06 | 3.56 | 3.6 [3.28 |3.59 | 3.6 |3.68 |3.46|3.34|3.39|3.27 |4.36|3.29
3.45|3.44 13.98| 3.9 [ 3.64|3.69|3.79|4.01 |3.74|3.34|3.35|3.17| 4.2 |3.52
2.993.02 3.41|3.46| 3.1 [3.33|3.23|3.42|3.11|3.01|3.18|2.93|4.44|2.99
2.8712.883.433.35[3.05(3.29|3.12|3.34(3.21 |3.15| 3.6 | 3.1 |4.42|3.16
2.8112.83|3.24|3.21|2.89|3.18 |3.02|3.08 |2.98|2.72|3.23|2.68 |4.26 | 2.8
3.06 | 3.09 | 3.57 | 3.54 | 3.31|3.56 |3.57 |3.75| 3.5 [3.19 |3.41| 3 |4.17|2.99
3.1713.22 1 3.873.89 | 3.6 | 3.7 [3.71|3.87 |3.59 |3.33|3.48 |3.24 |4.57 | 3.67
3.06 |3.05| 3.3 [3.28 2.94| 3.1 [3.29|3.37(3.13|2.89 |3.21 |2.77 |4.17 | 2.85
3.39|3.42 3.65|3.573.48| 3.4 |3.32|3.62|3.55|3.38|3.48| 3.2 | 3.9 |3.13
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2.9413.01|3.58 |3.62|3.41|3.46|3.39|3.59 3.43| 3 |3.33|2.944.01)|2.91

3 |3.03|3.81|3.46|3.35|3.49|3.49| 3.8 [3.41|2.94|3.43(2.83|3.71|2.94
3.2413.334.01|4.06 |3.59| 3.9 |3.64|3.88|3.68|3.14|3.41|2.98|3.88| 3.3
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q9 Q7 Q8 Q9 | Q10 | Q11 | Q12 | Q13 | Q14
3.18 | 3.19 | 3.65 | 3.64 | 3.35|3.48 | 3.51 | 3.63 | 3.41| 3.2 |3.38|3.15|4.36|3.23
3.21|3.17 | 3.74 | 3.67 | 3.46 | 3.65 | 3.53 | 3.66 | 3.43 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.33 | 4.38 | 3.29
3.3413.333.79|3.83|3.53|3.48|3.71|3.83|3.54|3.14|3.27 | 3.18 | 4.45 | 3.37
3.04|3.133.81|4.08|3.56|2.71|3.65|3.68 |3.09|4.04| 3.8 |3.95|4.56|3.92
3.03 3.05|3.53|3.45[3.28| 3.3 | 3.2 |3.48|3.37|3.06|3.31|2.93|4.32| 3.1
3.11|3.11| 3.5 |3.48|3.17|3.32|3.39 | 3.47 | 3.23 | 3.13 | 3.29 | 3.07 | 4.44 | 3.15
3.2213.22 1 3.68 | 3.68 | 3.38 | 3.49 | 3.49 | 3.62 | 3.42 | 3.28 | 3.34 | 3.14 | 4.42 | 3.23
3.05|3.05|3.63 |3.56|3.31|3.41|3.44|3.56|3.36 |3.07|3.38| 3.1 |4.37|3.13
3.17 | 3.17 | 3.64 | 3.62 | 3.37 | 3.57 | 3.57 | 3.71 | 3.47 | 3.26 | 3.47 | 3.21 | 4.22 | 3.19
3.3713.393.81|3.85|3.51|3.62|3.64|3.81|3.56|3.29 |3.42|3.23|4.35|3.46
3.45|3.44 | 3.7 |3.68 | 3.39 |3.43 | 3.57 | 3.64 | 3.42 | 3.23 | 3.44 | 3.34 | 4.54 | 3.43
3.16 | 3.12 | 3.68 | 3.7 [ 3.51|3.65|3.61|3.71|3.47|3.38|3.47| 3.3 |4.49|3.35
3.15|3.17 | 3.74 | 3.72 | 3.34 | 3.48 | 3.58 | 3.7 |3.47 |3.27 |3.27 |3.14 | 4.34 | 3.21
2.98 | 3.01| 3.5 |3.493.19|3.42|3.33|3.49 3.27 | 3.07 | 3.36 | 2.98 | 4.37 | 3.11
3.1 |3.15|3.64|3.58|3.32|3.44|3.42|3.63|3.42|3.04|3.35|2.93|3.96]|3.01
3.4313.393.74|3.57 | 3.4 | 3.44|3.59 |3.61|3.42|3.35|3.48 |3.35|4.48 | 3.47
3.15|3.02 | 3.8 | 3.81|3.61|3.87|3.59|3.81|3.56|3.68 |3.72|3.46 |4.47 |3.37
3.1913.17 | 3.95|3.84 | 3.46 | 3.68 | 3.74 | 3.78 | 3.51 | 3.64 | 3.61 | 3.31 | 4.27 | 3.17

3 |3.05(3.52|3.54|3.34|3.66|3.23|3.46|3.23|3.51|3.62|3.22|4.32|3.05
2.9712.913.64 |3.55|3.45|3.533.35| 3.6 [3.35|3.22|3.44|2.96|3.56 | 3.08
3.4213.413.773.79|3.39 |3.44 | 3.59 | 3.73 | 3.47 | 3.01 | 3.34 | 3.18 | 4.52 | 3.36
3.26 |3.25| 3.8 |3.75[3.74|3.59 |3.94(3.933.57| 3.2 |3.16 | 3.2 |4.48 |3.41
3.2713.25|3.85|4.04 |3.64 |3.54|3.77 |3.97 |3.74 |3.42 |3.22 | 3.19 | 4.28 | 3.39
3.033.133.75|3.95(3.38|2.83| 3.6 [3.98 3.26 | 2.8 | 3.3 | 2.9 |4.58 |3.15
3.1713.28 | 3.72 | 3.5 [ 3.333.29|3.11 |3.39 (3.18 | 3.72 | 3.76 | 3.47 | 3.78 | 3.28
3.01|2.983.18 |3.04 |2.66 |2.84 |2.46 |2.94 |2.96 |2.63 |2.95|2.58 |4.16 | 2.73
3.04 | 3.06 | 3.63 | 3.55|3.48 | 3.52 | 3.44 |3.64 |3.51| 3.2 |3.43|3.02|4.38|3.21
3.1 |3.3 |43 |45 |4.3|2.89| 4.2 |4.5|3.8|3.7|3.85|3.7| 4.3 3.8
3.3413.323.53[3.38(3.293.26 3.49| 3.5 | 3.3 |3.11|3.43| 3.3 | 4.5 | 3.45
3.2213.09| 3.8 |3.76| 3.6 [3.79|3.61 |3.71|3.49|3.54|3.37|3.33|4.61|3.47
2.9413.05|3.55|3.61|3.04|3.22|3.39|3.41|3.21 |3.27 |3.29 | 3.14 | 4.53 | 3.09
2.9913.02 3.41|3.46| 3.1 [3.33|3.23|3.42|3.11|3.01|3.18|2.93|4.44|2.99
3.06 |3.05| 3.3 [3.28 2.94| 3.1 [3.29|3.37(3.13|2.89 |3.21 |2.77 |4.17 | 2.85
3.43|3.44 13.64 3.62|3.32| 3.4 |3.63|3.53|3.41|3.16|3.31|3.28|4.61|3.41
3.16 | 3.13 | 3.72 | 3.85|3.55 | 3.76 | 3.58 | 3.77 | 3.46 | 3.44 | 3.48 | 3.13 | 4.63 | 3.32
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3.2213.18 1 3.95|3.943.51|3.59|3.64(3.81(3.49| 3.3 |[2.92| 3 |4.33)|3.03
2.8712.883.433.35[3.05(3.29|3.12|3.34(3.21 |3.15| 3.6 | 3.1 |4.42|3.16
3.39|3.42 3.65|3.573.48| 3.4 |3.32|3.62|3.55|3.38|3.48| 3.2 | 3.9 |3.13
3.26 | 3.23 | 3.87 | 3.77 | 3.47 | 3.45|3.62 | 3.8 |3.47 | 3.2 |3.47 |3.38 |4.59 |3.44
3.09 | 3.05|3.76 | 3.59 | 3.57 | 3.68 | 3.7 |3.73|3.53|3.34|3.51|3.34|4.62| 3.4
3.1 |3.13|3.68|3.58|3.23|3.28|3.47|3.56| 3.4 | 3.1 |3.37|3.11|4.28|3.08
2.81|2.83|3.24|3.21|2.89|3.18 |3.02|3.08 |2.98|2.72|3.23|2.68 |4.26 | 2.8
2.9413.01|3.58 |3.62|3.41|3.46|3.39|3.59 (3.43| 3 |3.33|2.94|4.01)|2.91
3.64 |3.59 | 3.87|3.85|3.57|3.64| 3.6 |3.81|3.51|3.44|3.65|3.46|4.46|3.48
3.08 | 3.05|3.45|3.59 | 3.36 | 3.54 | 3.56 | 3.53 | 3.43 | 3.27 | 3.47 | 3.36 | 4.19 | 3.18
3.03 |3.06 | 3.56 | 3.6 [3.28 |3.59 | 3.6 |3.68 |3.46|3.34|3.39|3.27 |4.36|3.29
3.06 | 3.09 | 3.57 | 3.54 | 3.31|3.56 |3.57 |3.75| 3.5 [3.19 |3.41| 3 |4.17)|2.99

3 |3.03|3.81|3.46|3.35|3.49|3.49| 3.8 [3.41|2.94|3.43(2.83|3.71|2.94
3.58 |3.59 | 3.6 [3.75(3.32|3.43|3.52|3.58 3.41|3.26| 3.4 |3.31| 4.5 |3.38
3.2713.29 1 3.69 | 3.72 | 3.47 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.82 | 3.45|3.37 | 3.5 |3.36 |4.45|3.42
3.45|3.44 13.98| 3.9 [3.64|3.69|3.79 |4.01 |3.74|3.34|3.35|3.17| 4.2 |3.52
3.1713.22 1 3.873.89 | 3.6 | 3.7 |3.71|3.87 |3.59 |3.33|3.48 |3.24 |4.57 | 3.67
3.2413.334.01|4.06 |3.59| 3.9 |3.64|3.88|3.68|3.14|3.41|2.98|3.88| 3.3
3.3413.323.53[3.38(3.293.26 3.49| 3.5 | 3.3 |3.11|3.43| 3.3 | 4.5 |3.45
3.43 13.44 13.64 |3.62|3.32| 3.4 |3.63|3.53|3.41|3.16|3.31|3.28|4.61|3.41
3.26 | 3.23 | 3.87 | 3.77 | 3.47 | 3.45|3.62 | 3.8 |3.47 | 3.2 |3.47 |3.38 |4.59 |3.44
3.64 | 3.59 | 3.87|3.85|3.57|3.64| 3.6 |3.81|3.51|3.44|3.65|3.46|4.46|3.48
3.58 |3.59 | 3.6 [3.75(3.32|3.43|3.52|3.58 3.41|3.26| 3.4 |3.31| 4.5 |3.38
3.2213.09| 3.8 |3.76| 3.6 [3.79|3.61|3.71|3.49 |3.54|3.37|3.33|4.61|3.47
3.16 | 3.13 | 3.72 | 3.85|3.55 | 3.76 | 3.58 | 3.77 | 3.46 | 3.44 | 3.48 | 3.13 | 4.63 | 3.32
3.09 |3.05|3.76 | 3.59 | 3.57 | 3.68 | 3.7 |3.73|3.53|3.34|3.51|3.34|4.62| 3.4
3.08 | 3.05|3.45|3.59 | 3.36 | 3.54 | 3.56 | 3.53 | 3.43 | 3.27 | 3.47 | 3.36 | 4.19 | 3.18
3.2713.29 1 3.69 | 3.72 | 3.47 | 3.52 | 3.59 | 3.82 | 3.45|3.37 | 3.5 |3.36 |4.45|3.42
2.9413.05|3.55|3.61|3.04|3.22|3.39|3.41|3.21 |3.27 |3.29 | 3.14 | 4.53 | 3.09
3.2213.18 | 3.95|3.943.51|3.59|3.64(3.81(3.49| 3.3 [2.92| 3 |4.33)|3.03
3.1 |3.13|3.68|3.58|3.23|3.28|3.47|3.56| 3.4 | 3.1 |3.37|3.11|4.28|3.08
3.03 |3.06 | 3.56 | 3.6 [3.28 |3.59 | 3.6 |3.68 |3.46|3.34|3.39|3.27 |4.36|3.29
3.45|3.44 13.98| 3.9 [ 3.64|3.69|3.79|4.01 |3.74|3.34|3.35|3.17| 4.2 |3.52
2.9913.02 3.41|3.46| 3.1 [3.33|3.23|3.42|3.11|3.01|3.18|2.93|4.44|2.99
2.8712.883.43|3.35[3.05(3.29|3.12 |3.34(3.21 |3.15| 3.6 | 3.1 |4.42|3.16
2.8112.833.24|3.21|2.89|3.18 |3.02|3.08 |2.98|2.72|3.23|2.68 |4.26 | 2.8
3.06 | 3.09 | 3.57 | 3.54 | 3.31|3.56 |3.57 |3.75| 3.5 [3.19 |3.41| 3 |4.17|2.99
3.1713.22 1 3.873.89 | 3.6 | 3.7 [3.71|3.87 |3.59 |3.33|3.48 |3.24 | 4.57 | 3.67
3.06 |3.05| 3.3 [3.28 2.94| 3.1 [3.29(3.37(3.13|2.89 |3.21 |2.77 |4.17 | 2.85
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A
B C D E F G
B/A C/A D/A E/A F/A G/A
M 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 39 | 92.9% 34 | 81.0% 31 | 73.8% 31 | 73.8%
E 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 41 | 97.6% 37 | 88.1% 32 | 76.2% 32 | 76.2%
1 D 41 41 | 100.0% 41 | 100.0% 39 | 95.1% 35 | 85.4% 34 | 82.9% 34 | 82.9%
J 40 40 | 100.0% 39| 97.5% 37 | 92.5% 34 | 85.0% 32 | 80.0% 32 | 80.0%
A 41 41 | 100.0% 40 | 97.6% 38 | 92.7% 32 | 78.0% 32 | 78.0% 32 | 78.0%
206 206 | 100.0% | 204 | 99.0% | 194 | 94.2% 172 | 83.5% 161 | 78.2% 161 | 78.2%
M 42 42 | 100.0% 40 | 95.2% 36 | 85.7% 31| 73.8% 29 | 69.0%
E 42 42 | 100.0% 39| 92.9% 38 | 90.5% 28 | 66.7% 27 | 64.3%
1 D 42 42 | 100.0% 40 | 95.2% 40 | 95.2% 37 | 88.1% 35| 83.3%
J 43 43 | 100.0% 41| 95.3% 37| 86.0% 32 | 74.4% 29 | 67.4%
A 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 38 | 90.5% 37 | 88.1%
211 211 | 100.0% | 202 | 95.7% | 193 | 91.5% 166 | 78.7% 157 | 74.4%
M 41 41 | 100.0% 39| 95.1% 39| 95.1% 36 | 87.8%
H E 42 42 | 100.0% 39| 92.9% 38 | 90.5% 32| 76.2%
D 41 41 | 100.0% 40 | 97.6% 40 | 97.6% 38 | 92.7%
J 42 42 | 100.0% 40 | 95.2% 37| 88.1% 31| 73.8%
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A 41 41 | 100.0% 39| 95.1% 38 | 92.7% 34 | 82.9%
207 207 | 100.0% 197 | 95.2% | 192 | 92.8% 171 | 82.6%
M 42 42 | 100.0% 41 | 97.6% 38 | 90.5%
E 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 40 | 95.2%
o D 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 41 | 97.6%
J 41 41 | 100.0% 40 | 97.6% 38 | 92.7%
A 42 42 | 100.0% 41 | 97.6% 38 | 90.5%
209 209 | 100.0% | 206 | 98.6% | 195 | 93.3%
M 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0%
E 41 41 | 100.0% 40 | 97.6%
16 D 40 40 | 100.0% 39| 97.5%
J 42 42 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0%
A 41 41 | 100.0% 41 | 100.0%
206 206 | 100.0% | 204 | 99.0%
M 40 40 | 100.0%
E 40 40 | 100.0%
o D 40 40 | 100.0%
J 41 41 | 100.0%
A 41 41 | 100.0%
202 202 | 100.0%
H13 H14 H15 H16
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